

MHLA120032262022 	RCC.617/2022 State Vs. Abhijeet Shedole
---	--

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Accused is absent when called out repeatedly till 12.00pm.
There is no application of accused on record seeking exemption.
Hence, issue NBW against the accused.

Date:03/02/2025.

(R.D.Kharate)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Nilanga