

MHLA120032262022 	RCC.617/2022 State Vs. Abhijeet Shedole
---	--

ORDER BELOW EXH.50.

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunities Ld. Asst. Public Prosecutor failed to file his say. Hence, this application to proceed without say of of Ld. APP. Accused is directed to argue on this application on next date.

Date:03/02/2025.

(R.D.Kharate)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Nilanga