

MHLA120032262022 	RCC.617/2022 State Vs. Abhijeet Shedole
---	--

ORDER BELOW EXH.57.

Perused the record. It appears that, since long the accused and Ld. Asst. Public Prosecutor have not submitted their arguments. Hence, both the parties are directed to argue on this application on the next date. If they fail to argue on this application on the next date. Then, this application will be decided on merits.

Date:03/02/2025.

(R.D.Kharate)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Nilanga